CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 1

Contract No. & Name 24-13 (K3-024) 2013 CDBG Asphalt
CO.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $  928,384.95
893.030.5540 Previous C.O.'s $
287.994.5310 Contract Total $  928,384.95
Contractor  Payne & Dolan, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule in Contract in Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
1 |Removing Pavement ] SY 91.20 | @] $ 7.00 $ 638.40
2 |Removing Pavement Butt Joints SY (53.40)| @] $ 1300 | % (694.20)
4 |Removing Curb and Gutter LF 39620 @] $ 4.00 $ 1,584 .80
5 |Removing Concrete Sidewalk SY 136.10 |@| $ 7.00 $ 952.70
6 |Abandoning inlets | EA 9.00 |@| 9% 450.00 5 4,050.00
7 |Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch TON 625 @] $ 18.00 $ 112.50
8 |Conc. Base HES 7-Inch SY 690 |@| % 55.00 $ 379.50
9 |Conc. Base HES 8-Inch SY 8430 @] $ 45.00 3 3.793.50
11 _|Tack Coat | GAL 384.00 |@] $ 4.85 $ 1,862.40
12 |HMA Pavement, Binder Course, Type E-0.3 TON 10058 |@| $ 49.50 $ 4,978.71
13 [HMA Pavement, Surface Course, Type E-0.3 TON (93.32)| @] $ 5850 | $ (5,459.22)
14 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 24" LF (152.00)| @] $ 3500 | % (5,320.00)
15 _|Concrete Curb and Gutter 30" Type D LF (3,115.00)| @| $ 2000 | $ (62,300.00)
16 |Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch SF 637.50 | @] $ 3.40 $ 2,167.50
17 _|Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch SF 22520 | @] $ 3.50 $ 788 .20
18 |Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow SF 56.00 | @] $ 3000 $ 1,680.00
20 |Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch LF (101.00)| @] $ 55.00 | $ (5,555.00)
21 |Mulching | SY (367.00)| @] $ 050 $ (183.50)
23 |Conduit Loop Detector LF (6.00)|@| $ 11.80 | § (70.80)
25 |Loop Detector Wire | LF (12.00)| @| $ 110 $ (13.20)
26 |Topsoil, Seeding, and Fertilizing SY 279.80 |@| $ 10.00 $ 2,798.00
27 _|Full Depth Sawcut ] LF (616.00)| @| 150 $ (924.00)
29 |Adjusting Sanitary Manholes EA 800 |@| % 850.00 $ 6,800.00
32 _|Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement LF 4500 |[@| $ 175.00 $ 7,875.00
33 |Relay 10" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement LF 1.20 | @] $ 300.00 $ 360.00
34 |Relay 15" Sanitary Sewer Type B Pavement LF 9400 @I $ 195.00 $ 18,330.00
35 |Relay 6" Sanitary Lateral w/ Pavement Replacement LF 108.50 | @ 160.00 3 17,360.00
38 |Storm Water Inlet Type A EA 3.00 |@ 1,000.00 3 3,000.00
39 [Furnish and Install Flat Tops EA (7.00)| @ 650.00 | (4,550.00)
40 |Adjusting Storm Manhole Covers EA 11.00 | @] 3 450.00 $ 4,950.00
41 |Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement LF 17050 | @ 98.00 3 16,709.00
42 |Relaid Storm Sewer 15-Inch with Type B Pavement Replacement LF 6.00 | @ 200.00 3 1,200.00
43 |Ductile Iron Pipe Storm Sewer 12-Inch LF 133.00 |@ 110.00 $ 14,630.00
44 |Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 4-Inch Yellow A381|ES EF (21.50)| @ 310 | % (66.65)
45 |Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 6-Inch White A380IES (Crosswalks) LF (65.50)| @ 495| % (324.23)
46 |Pavement Marking Preformed Plastic 18-Inch White A3B0IES (Stop Bar) LF (2.50)| @ 1450 % (36.25)
Slurry CY 72.00 |@ 60.00 $ 4,320.00
Concrete Curb and Gutter 24" LF 3,663.20 | @ 21.65 $§ 7930828
$ =
Total Decrease $ (85,497.05)
Total Increase $ 20062849
Change in Contract Amount due to this Chanqe Order $ 11513145
Adjusted Contract Amount , .. ... . R $ 1.043,516.40
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased by __ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisigns of the contract ill apply hereto.
Accepted by: }m ‘%/fé’: 2 - /€~ /L,
Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Director Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Dale




